Loan 01-41474 M/T 4989

の教

THE REAL PROPERTY OF

23

3

0) T

78 FEB

TRUST DEED

KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS AND LOAN ASSOCIATION, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the United States, as beneficiary:

WITNESSETH:

The grantor irrovocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to the trustee, in trust, with power of sale, the property in .Klamath County, Oregon, described as:

Lot 8, Block 214, MILLS SECOND ADDITION to the City of Klamath Falls, according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County Clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

which said described real property is not currently used for agricultural, timber or grazing purposes,

This truit deed shall further secure the payment of such additional money, if any, as may be loaned hereafter by the buneficiary to the granter or others having an interest in the above described property, as may be evidenced by a but or notes. If the indebtedness secured by this truit deed is evidenced by more than one note, the beneficiary may credit payments received by it upon any of said modes or part of any payment on one note and part on another, at the beneficiary may elect.

The grantor hereby covenants to and with the trustee and the beneficiary herein that the said premises and property conveyed by this trust deed are free and clear of all encumbrances and that the grantor will and this heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sainst the claims of all persons whomsover.

executors and administrators shall warrant and defend his said title thereto sgainst the claims of all persons whomsover. The grantor covenants and agrees to pay said note according to the terms hereof and, when due, all taxes, assessments and other charges levied against all property; to keep and property free from all encumbrances having present for the said property free from all encumbrances having preterior construction and and premises within six months from the date property; to keep and property free from all encumbrances having present for the date construction is hereafter commenced; to repair and restore promptly and in good workmanike manner any building or improvement on and property which may be damaged or destoryed and pay, when due, all costs incurred therefor; to allow beneficiary to inspect said property at all ines during construction; to replace any work or materials unsatisfactory to conflicary within fifteen days after written notice from beasticiary of such on waste of said premises; to keep all buildings, property and improvements now or hereafter erected on said premises continuously insured against loss y fire or such other harards as the beneficiary may from time to time require, m a sum not less than the original principal sum of the note or obligation escured by this trust deed, in a company or companies acceptable to the benefieldary, and to deliver the original policy of insurance in correct form and with premium paid, to the principal place of husiness of the beneficiary may than it is own discretion obtain insurance is not or chackerd, the beneficiary may from the state of all with premises is not cancer is not or chackerd, the beneficiary may the beneficiary at least and poly of insurance is not or chackerd, the beneficiary may the beneficiary at least and poly of insurance is not or chackerd, the beneficiary may in its own discretion obtain insurance for the beneficiary may the hubits of the original poly of insure of insurance is not or chackerd, the bemeficiary may t

In order to provide regularly for the prompt payment of said taxes, assess entation of the charges and haurance premiums, the grantor agrees to pay as the bardiney, together with and in sedilums, the grantor agrees to payments our incipal and interest payable under the terms of the note or obligation secured ereby, an amount equal to one-twelfth (1/12th) of the faxes, assessments and ther charges due and payable with respect to said property within each succeed is twelve months, and also one-thirty-sixth (1/35th) of the insurance premium, yable with respect to said property within each succeeding three years while is trust deed remains in effect, as estimated and directed by the beneficiary the sums to be credited to the principal of the loan until required for the versi purposes thereof and shall thereupon be charged to the principal of the twersi purposes thereof and shall thereupon be when so paid shall be held by the beneficiary in trust as a reserve account, without interest, to pay said and payable.

While the grantor is to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other tharges levied or assessed against said property, or any part thereof, before he same begin to bear interest and also to pay premiums on all insurance policies upon said property, such payments are to be made through the beneiciary, as aforesaid. The grantor hereby authorizes the beneficiary to pay any and all taxes, assessments and other charges levied or imposed against aid property is the amounts as shown by the statements thereof furnished proper products that are any state and the statement state of the insurance presentiation of a state taxes, assessments or other charges, and to pay the nurance presentiation of the same and to the statement of the present and the same and the same and to the same and to prove the same and the same and to the same and to the same and provide a state of the loan or to righted for failure to have any insurnce written or for any loas or damage growing out of a defect in any inurance policy, and the beneficiary hereby is authorized, in the event of any use, to compromise and settle with any insurance company and to apply any such insurance receipts upon the oblightions accured by this trust deed. In default, any balance remaining in the reserve account shall be credited to the ladebicdness. If the reserve account for taxe, assessments, insurance premium and other charges is not sufficient at any time for the payment of such charges demand, and if not paid within that days after work to the the beneficient may at its option add the amount of such delicit to the principal of the obligation secured hereby.

Vol. 78 Page

2453

demain, any set is option add the any set of the foregoing covenants, then the obligation secured hereby. Should the grantor fail to keep any of the foregoing covenants, then the beneficiary may at its option carry out the same, and all its expenditures there or shall draw interest at the rate specified in the note, shall be reparable by the grantor on demand and shall be secured by the lien of this trust deed. In this connection, the beneficiary shall have the right in its discretion to complete any improvements made on said premises and also to make such repairs to said property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable.

property as in its sole discretion it may deem necessary or advisable. The grantor further agrees to comply with sil inws, ordinances, regulations covenants, conditions and restrictions affecting said property; to pay all costs fees and expenses of this trust, including the cost of title search, as well as the other costs and expenses of the trustee incurred in connection with on in enforcing this obligation, and trustee's and attorney's fees actually incurred to appear in and defend any action or proceeding purporting to affect the security ity hereof or the rights or powers of the beneficiary or trustee; and to pay all costs and expenses, including cost of evidence of title and attorney's fees in a reasonable sum to be fixed by the ourt, in any such action or proceeding in ficiary to beneficiary or trucket may appear and in any suit brought by bene deed.

The beneficiary will furnish to the grantor on written request therefor an annual statement of account but shall not be obligated or required to furnish may further statements of account.

It is mutually agreed that:

It is mutually agreed that: I. In the event that any portion or all of said property shall have under the right of eminent domain or condemnation, the beneficiary shall have the right to commence, prosecute in its own name, appear in or detend any action or proceedings, or to make any compromise or settlement in connection with such taking and, if its oelects, to require that all or any portion of the money's payable as compensation for such taking, which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expresses and attorney's fee necessarily paid or incurred by it first upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's fees necessarily paid or incurred by the beneficiary in such proceedings, and the balance applied upon the indebtedness secured hereby; and the grantor agreen, at las own expense, to take such actions and exceuse hereby; and the grantor agreen, balance applied upon the indebtedness accured such in runnels as shall be necessarily in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary' is necessarily and the such actions and exceute such ins runnels as abala necessarily in obtaining such compensation, promptly upon the beneficiary's is necessarily and the such actions and exceute such ins runnels as abala necessarily in obtaining such company.

2. At any time and from time to time upon written request of the benelicary, payment of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement of its fees and presentation of this deed and the note for endorsement (in case of full reconveyance, for cancellation), without affecting the isability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, the trustee may (a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property; (b) join in granting any easement or creating and restriction therecon, (c) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge hereof; (d) reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally entitled thereto" and the recliats therein of any matter's of facts all be conclusive proof of the fruthfulness thereof. Trustee's fees for any of the services in this paragraph thail be \$3.00.

3. As additional security, grantor hcreby assigns to beneficiary during the continuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-ontinuance of these trusts all rents, issues, royalites and profits of the pro-ontinuance of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall here the rent of the pro-ontinue of any agreement hereunder, grantor shall here the rent of the pro-ont due and payable. Upon any default by the grantor to default as they recome due and payable. Doos any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene-ext all such rents, issues, royalites and profits earned prior to default as they recome due and payable. Doos any default by the grantor hereunder, the bene-ext all such to indetted the second by a consistent of the indetted of the second by a receiver to be appointed by a court, and without orgard to the adequacy of any security for the indetted frees hereby secured, enter upon and take possesion of raid property, or any part thereof, in its own pass due and ungaid, and apply the same, less costs and expenses of operation and collectioa, including reasonable all contents and order and on any indetted dues secured hereby, and in such order be all contents and expenses of operation and collectioa, including reasonable antorney's fees, upon any indetted dues secured hereby, and in such order

2453

4. The entering upon and taking p ch rents, issues and profits or the j or compensation or awards for any pplication or release thereof, as all or notice of default hereunder of notice. of such icles or the app fault of such no taking or

. The grantor shall notify beneficiary in writing of any so for sale of the above described property and furnish benefi upplied it with such personal information concerning the pu ordinarily be required of a new loan applicant and shall pay co charge.

Time is in paymen nt hereun ly due and but of any interview may declare all sums id payable by delivery to the trustee of writ sell the trust property, which notice trust cord. Upon delivery of said notice of default shall deposit with the trustee this trust dec the then nditures secured of sale and give ents evidencing expe the time and place shall fix by law.

After default and any time Trustee for the Trustee's prior to five days Trustee for the Trustee's sale, ad may pay the entire amount th gations secured thereby (including of reing the terms of the obligation seeding \$50.00 each) other than such n be due had no default occurred grantor or us under this and expenses and a thereby

6. After the lapse of such time as may then by recordation of said notice of default and giving itce shall sell said progrety at the time and place hale, either as a whole or in separate parcels, and mine, at public auction to the highest bidder for c tod States, parable at the time of sale. Trustee r portion of said property by public announcement and from time to time thereafter may postport. or any

nouncement at the time fixed by the proceeding postpon deliver to the purchaser his deed in form as required by porty as odd, but without any coverant or warranty, recitias in the deed of any matters or facts shall be truthfulneas thereof. Any person, excluding the trustes t and the beneficiary, may purchase at the sale. The the

When the Trustee sells pursuant to the shall apply the proceeds of the trustee' shall apply the proceeds of mass of the sale including t le charge by the attorney. red. (3) Fo all persons ha of the trustee in the trust their priority. (4) The aurp to his successor in interest To the recorded ation of s obligati ed liens heir inter to the g such su lng dee us, if entitle Ľ,

The Dietricity containing reference of the control that the place of a which, when recorded in the office of the control teets or recorder of inity or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive pro-proper appointment of the successor trustee. It. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duy executed and ack ged is made a public record, as provided by law. The trustee is not oblig notify any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust c vaction or proceeding in which the grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall try unless such action or proceeding is brought by the trustee. I. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of, and binds all pa-eto, their forts, legates devises, administrators, executors, successors igas. The term "beneficiary" shall mean the holder and owner, inclu-deed, of the nois secured hereby, whether or not named as a benefit ele. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the ine gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the singular number des the plural. parties ors and icluding eficiary ie mas-iber in-

4

d: p

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand and seal the day and year first above written. 10 41.

TATE OF OREGON		(SEAL)
ounty oKlamath Ss GC		
Gue	f February	
	nally appeared the within nat	med
		the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that
executed the same freely and voluntarily for		
IN TESTINONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand and affixed my notarial	seal the day and year last above written.
	Su	alal 11 Brown
PUOLICE	Notary Public fo	
	My commission	
Margannin CO		
Loan No.		STATE OF OREGON
LOGIT NO.	County of <u>Klamath</u> ss.	
TRUST DEED		
		I certify that the within instrument
		was received for record on the 9th
	(DON'T USE THIS	day of <u>February</u> , 1978, at <u>3:23</u> o'clock <u>P</u> . M., and recorded
	SPACE: RESERVED	in book M78 on page 2453
TO Grantor	LABEL IN COUN-	Record of Mortgages of said County.
KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS	USED.)	Witness my hand and seal of County
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION		affixed.
Beneficiary		Wm. D. Milne
Atter Recording Return To: KLAMATH FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS		County Clerk
AND LOAN ASSOCIATION		By Sernethan & Letsch
		Fee \$6.00 Deputy
and the second		· · · ·
REQUES	T FOR FULL RECONVE	EYANCE
To be used	only when obligations have	been paid.
; William Sisemore,, Trustee		
The undersioned is the legal owner and holder of all	indebiedness secured by the fe	oregoing trust doed. All sums secured by said trust deed
rsught to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtednes	is secured by sold trust deed (sums owing to you under the terms of said trust deed or (which are delivered to you herewith together with said
ne.	unies designated by the terms	of said trust deed the estate now held by you under the
	Klamath Fi	rst Federal Savings & Loan Association, Beneficiary
	1	
\TED:	, 19	
19日本1月1日 1月1日 - 1月1日 1月1日 - 1月1日 1月1日 - 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日		
ig tikke ≥totan. Ali isa		
		and the second
an eine bei an	in a second s	